TECHNICAL CATALOGUE
HY3
GROUP 3 EXTERNAL
GEAR PUMPS AND MOTORS
From 22 to 61 cc/rev
Up to 280 bar
HY3_2026_06
2HY3_2026_06

19HY3_2026_06
-  M O D E L  N U M B E R S
ORDERING CODE IDENTIFICATION FOR INTERMEDIATE PUMPS
A 3 1
Group
3 - Group 3
Body
A - Aluminium
(see pages 12 - 14)
Displacement
Seals
N - NBR (standard)
V
Series No.
(from 1 to 9: sizes
and mounting
dimensions remain
unchanged)
Sense of Rotation
C - Clockwise (standard)
A - Anti-clockwise
R - Reversible
Example
A3–C22–FE4/3S–1N
22  = 22.0 cm³/rev (1.34 in³/rev)
27  = 27.0 cm³/rev (1.63 in³/rev)
33  = 33.0 cm³/rev (2.01 in³/rev)
39  = 39.0 cm³/rev (2.38 in³/rev)
44 = 44.0 cm³/rev (2.66 in³/rev)
48  = 48 cm³/rev (2.93 in³/rev)
52 = 52.0 cm³/rev (3.17 in³/rev)
61  = 61.0 cm³/rev (3.72 in³/rev)
H Y 3  S e r i e s
20HY3_2026_06
 -  M U LT I P L E  P U M P S
C. Assembling the tandem pump.
SCREWS TIGHTENING TORQUE = 100±5Nm
HOW TO MAKE TANDEM PUMPS USING AN INTERMEDIATE PUMP (side view)
STANDARD PUMP INTERMEDIATE PUMP
A. Loosen, and remove,
the clamp screws and
remove the cover.
B. Connect the intermediate pump
H Y 3  S e r i e s
21HY3_2026_06
-  M U LT I P L E  P U M P S
DIMENSIONS ( side view )
H Y 3  S e r i e s
GROUP PUMP
SIZE
H
mm (inches)
HY3
22
27
33
39
44
48
52
61
70.8(2.787)
74.6(2.937)
79.2(3.118)
83.8(3.299)
87.6(3.448)
100.6(3.960)
103.7(4.087)
110.6(4.354)
GROUP PUMP / MOTOR
SIZE
H